TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM598952

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent | | 08/16/2007 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Walls Holding Company, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1905 N Main Street |
| City: | Cleburne |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76033 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0065268 | DUXBAK |
| Registration Number: | 1125594 | |
| Registration Number: | 0887543 | DUXBAK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-370-4750 Phone:

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1267857 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christian Craft |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christian Craft/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/22/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0554 source=Trademark Release of reel_frame_ 2895_0470#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of reel_frame_ 2895_0470#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0555

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of _______, 2007, is made by THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), having an office at 601 Travis Street, 18th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, WALLS HOLDING COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office and principal place of business at 1905 North Main Street, Cleburne, Texas 76033, is party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated July 12, 2004, recorded on July 19, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 2895, Frame No. 0470, whereby Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Collateral Agent hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: <u>August 16</u>, 2007

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Mauri J. Cowen

Title Vice President

1284103v1 WAL581 / 58000

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF TEXAS |) |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF HARRIS |) ss. |
| COUNTY OF HARRIS | , |
| this Loday of August, 200' personally, and who, being by me duly s THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST Cosigned on behalf of THE BANK OF | stary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on 7, personally appeared Mauri J. Cowen to me known sworn, deposes and says that she is a Vice President of OMPANY, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. and she |
| acknowledged such instrument to be the f | free act and deed of said association. |
| | Vicki L. Andeen |
| | Notary Public |
| [Seal] | With two pilets are real logarith. Or market because the |
| My commission expires: Notary Pub | L. ANDERSON olic, State of Texas traission Expires y 04, 2011 |

1284149v1 WAL581 / 58000

RECORDED: 09/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0557